To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

0
STC1
STC0
0
0
Frequency multiplication factor setting
00: Frequency multiplication factor of the PLL circuit is ×1.
H8S Family
Normal Mode Data Transfer by the EXDMAC
REJ06B0499-0100/Rev.1.00 March 2005 Page 7 of 16
• Module Stop Control Register H, L (MSTPCRH, MSTPCRL) Address: H'FFFF40, H'FFFF41
Bit Bit Name Setting Function
15 ACSE 0 All-module-clocks-stop mode enable
0: Disables all-module-clocks-stop mode.
1: Enables all-module-clocks-stop mode.
14 MSTP14 0 EXDMA controller (EXDMA)
0: Cancels module stop mode.
1: Sets module stop mode.
13 MSTP13 0 DMA controller (DMAC)
0: Cancels module stop mode.
1: Sets module stop mode.
12 MSTP12 0 Data transfer controller (DTC)
0: Cancels module stop mode.
1: Sets module stop mode.
11 MSTP11 0 16-bit timer pulse unit (TPU)
0: Cancels module stop mode.
1: Sets module stop mode.
10 MSTP10 0 Programmable pulse generator (PPG)
0: Cancels module stop mode.
1: Sets module stop mode.
9 MSTP9 0 D/A converter (channels 0, 1)
0: Cancels module stop mode.